2023 Child Care Expansion Grant Awards

New Childcare

Grantee Region City Award Amount  Seats Created

Baby Bee Daycare 5 American Falls Power $360,000.00 26
BGC Ada County (Kuna) 3 Kuna Ada $795,000.00 700
BGC Lewis Clark Valley 2 Lewiston Nez Perce $848,000.00 250
BGC Magic Valley (Rupert) 4 Rupert Minidoka $318,000.00 150
Boise State Children's Center 3 Boise Ada $393,705.00 53
Bright Stars Childcare LLC 3 Caldwell Canyon $150,000.00 70
Care House Learning Center 3 Nampa Canyon $88,860.00 7
Chita's Kids Preschool 3 Nampa Canyon $94,756.00 17
Cookies N Milk Daycare 5 Chubbuck Bannock $351,500.00 40
Giraffe Laugh 3 Boise Ada $1,073,633.00 72
Kaniksu Community Health Clinic 1 Sandpoint Bonner $375,000.00 70
Kuna Joint School District #3 3 Kuna Ada $75,000.00 20
Little Me with Daycare (Small Provider) 3 Nampa Canyon $67,089.64 6
Lost Rivers Medical Center (Small Provider) 6 Arco Butte $270,000.00 18
Lucky Duck Preschool 5 Blackfoot Bingham $2,198,900.00 319
McCall-Donnelly Joint School District 3 McCall Valley $452,000.00 60
Micron Technology Inc 3 Boise Ada $100,000.00 124
Saggy Britches LLC 3 Boise Ada $179,068.00 47
Storybook Adventure 1 Sandpoint Bonner $2,250,000.00 150
Tamarack Food and Beverage LLC 3 Tamarack Valley $166,724.00 20
Teton Regional Economic Coalition 6 Driggs Teton $1,170,000.00 78
The Little Red Roost Child Care 3 Fruitland Payette $101,670.71 34
Tiny Tots Learning Center 2 Lewsiton Nez Perce $235,620.00 50
Tiny Town 1 Pinehurst Shoshone $616,949.88 100
Treasure Valley Family YMCA 3 Boise Ada $1,051,200.00 96
United Way of South Central Idaho; E-Street 4 Twin Falls Twin Falls $900,000.00 60
Whole Child (Small Provider) 6 Rexburg Madison $78,455.00 9

Total 2023 Projects Awarded: 27 Total New Seats: 2646

2024 Child Care Expansion Grant Awards

Grantee

ABC Above and Beyond the Classroom in Teton Valley Inc

Acuarela LLC (Small Provider)

Apples and Oranges (Small Provider)

Armbruster Kids LLC (Small Provider)

Ashley's Daycare & Montessori (Small Provider)
Baraka Childcare (Small Provider)

Bilingual Adventures Academy (Small Provider)

Boys & Girls Club of Ada County

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Lewis Clark Valley
Bruneau-Grand View School District (Small Provider)
Castleford Joint School District

City of New Meadows

Creative Corner Learning Center LLC (Small Provider)
Ducks In A Row Child Care LLC (Small Provider)

Gem Kids Infant and Toddler Center LLC (Small Provider)
Genesee Joint School District #282

Giraffe Laugh Inc

Huckleberry Montessori (Small Provider)

Idaho Falls Family YMCA

Ignite Idaho Family Resource Center (Small Provider)
Jabbers Kids LLC (Small Provider)

Jellybeans PlayCare Center (Small Provider)
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City
Driggs
Boise
Boise
Boise
Rigby
Boise

Payette
Kuna
Lewiston
Bruneau
Castleford
New Meadows
Sandpoint
Nampa
Emmett
Genessee
Kuna
Sandpoint
Idaho Falls
McCall
Nampa
Twin Falls

Jefferson
Ada
Payette
Ada
Nez Perce
Owyhee
Twin Falls
Adams
Bonner
Canyon
Gem
Latah
Ada
Bonner
Bonneville
Valley
Canyon
Twin Falls

Award Amount
$72,318.00
$120,000.00
$90,000.00
$138,547.00
$152,665.00
$60,000.00
$180,000.00
$609,000.00
$832,000.00
$165,000.00
$270,000.00
$600,000.00
$180,000.00
$180,000.00
$180,000.00
$284,962.00
$750,314.40
$176,635.00
$204,500.00
$96,449.00
$180,000.00
$179,957.00

New Childcare
Seats Created
24
8



Kreative Kids Academy TF LLC
Land of the Littles (Small Provide
Lilypad Childcare LLC (Small Pr
Lincoln County

Lollipop Land

Loly's Daycare LLC

)

ovider)

Magic Stars Spanish Preschool (Small Provider)

Mayra's Spanish Preschool an

d Daycare

Mountain Sky Daycare LLC (Small Provider)

Nampa School District

National Law Enforcement Foundation
Our Future Society LLC (Small Provider)

The Advocates

Treasure Valley Waldorf LLC DBA Wildflowers (Small Provider)

Whole Child LLC

Total 2024 Projects Awarded: 35
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Twin Falls
Preston
Nampa

Shoshone

Rigby
Nampa
Nampa

Boise
Hayden
Nampa

Meridian
Meridian
Hailey

Boise
Rexburg

Twin Falls
Franklin
Canyon
Lincoln
Jefferson
Canyon
Canyon

Ada

Kootenai

Canyon
Ada
Ada

Blaine
Ada
Madison

$644,000.00
$179,999.00
$160,000.00
$450,000.00
$922,456.00
$400,000.00
$180,000.00
$195,000.00
$126,725.00
$390,542.37
$2,962,475.00
$177,100.00
$455,000.00
$180,000.00
$300,000.00
Total New Seats:
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