2023 Child Care Expansion Grant Awards							
Grantee	Region	City	County	Award Amount	New Childcare Seats Created		
Baby Bee Daycare	5	American Falls	Power	\$360,000.00	26		
BGC Ada County (Kuna)	3	Kuna	Ada	\$795,000.00	700		
BGC Lewis Clark Valley	2	Lewiston	Nez Perce	\$848,000.00	250		
BGC Magic Valley (Rupert)	4	Rupert	Minidoka	\$318,000.00	150		
Boise State Children's Center	3	Boise	Ada	\$393,705.00	53		
Bright Stars Childcare LLC	3	Caldwell	Canyon	\$150,000.00	70		
Care House Learning Center	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$88,860.00	7		
Chita's Kids Preschool	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$94,756.00	17		
Cookies N Milk Daycare	5	Chubbuck	Bannock	\$351,500.00	40		
Giraffe Laugh	3	Boise	Ada	\$1,073,633.00	72		
Kaniksu Community Health Clinic	1	Sandpoint	Bonner	\$375,000.00	70		
Kuna Joint School District #3	3	Kuna	Ada	\$75,000.00	20		
Little Me with Daycare (Small Provider)	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$67,089.64	6		
Lost Rivers Medical Center (Small Provider)	6	Arco	Butte	\$270,000.00	18		
Lucky Duck Preschool	5	Blackfoot	Bingham	\$2,198,900.00	319		
McCall-Donnelly Joint School District	3	McCall	Valley	\$452,000.00	60		
Micron Technology Inc	3	Boise	Ada	\$100,000.00	124		
Saggy Britches LLC	3	Boise	Ada	\$179,068.00	47		
Storybook Adventure	1	Sandpoint	Bonner	\$2,250,000.00	150		
Tamarack Food and Beverage LLC	3	Tamarack	Valley	\$166,724.00	20		
Teton Regional Economic Coalition	6	Driggs	Teton	\$1,170,000.00	78		
The Little Red Roost Child Care	3	Fruitland	Payette	\$101,670.71	34		
Tiny Tots Learning Center	2	Lewsiton	Nez Perce	\$235,620.00	50		
Tiny Town	1	Pinehurst	Shoshone	\$616,949.88	100		
Treasure Valley Family YMCA	3	Boise	Ada	\$1,051,200.00	96		
United Way of South Central Idaho; E-Street	4	Twin Falls	Twin Falls	\$900,000.00	60		
Whole Child (Small Provider)	6	Rexburg	Madison	\$78,455.00	9		
Total 2023 Projects Awarded: 27				Total New Seats:	2646		

2024 Child Care Expansion Grant Awards							
					New Childcare		
Grantee	Region	City	County	Award Amount	Seats Created		
ABC Above and Beyond the Classroom in Teton Valley Inc	6	Driggs	Teton	\$72,318.00	24		
Acuarela LLC (Small Provider)	3	Boise	Ada	\$120,000.00	8		
Apples and Oranges (Small Provider)	3	Boise	Ada	\$90,000.00	6		
Armbruster Kids LLC (Small Provider)	3	Boise	Ada	\$138,547.00	12		
Ashley's Daycare & Montessori (Small Provider)	6	Rigby	Jefferson	\$152,665.00	12		
Baraka Childcare (Small Provider)	3	Boise	Ada	\$60,000.00	6		
Bilingual Adventures Academy (Small Provider)	3	Payette	Payette	\$180,000.00	12		
Boys & Girls Club of Ada County	3	Kuna	Ada	\$609,000.00	100		
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Lewis Clark Valley	2	Lewiston	Nez Perce	\$832,000.00	400		
Bruneau-Grand View School District (Small Provider)	3	Bruneau	Owyhee	\$165,000.00	11		
Castleford Joint School District	4	Castleford	Twin Falls	\$270,000.00	18		
City of New Meadows	3	New Meadows	Adams	\$600,000.00	40		
Creative Corner Learning Center LLC (Small Provider)	1	Sandpoint	Bonner	\$180,000.00	12		
Ducks In A Row Child Care LLC (Small Provider)	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$180,000.00	12		
Gem Kids Infant and Toddler Center LLC (Small Provider)	3	Emmett	Gem	\$180,000.00	12		
Genesee Joint School District #282	2	Genessee	Latah	\$284,962.00	19		
Giraffe Laugh Inc	3	Kuna	Ada	\$750,314.40	50		
Huckleberry Montessori (Small Provider)	1	Sandpoint	Bonner	\$176,635.00	12		
Idaho Falls Family YMCA	6	Idaho Falls	Bonneville	\$204,500.00	26		
Ignite Idaho Family Resource Center (Small Provider)	3	McCall	Valley	\$96,449.00	11		
Jabbers Kids LLC (Small Provider)	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$180,000.00	12		
Jellybeans PlayCare Center (Small Provider)	4	Twin Falls	Twin Falls	\$179,957.00	12		

Kreative Kids Academy TF LLC	4	Twin Falls	Twin Falls	\$644,000.00	86
Land of the Littles (Small Provider)	5	Preston	Franklin	\$179,999.00	12
Lilypad Childcare LLC (Small Provider)	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$160,000.00	12
Lincoln County	4	Shoshone	Lincoln	\$450,000.00	30
Lollipop Land	6	Rigby	Jefferson	\$922,456.00	94
Loly's Daycare LLC	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$400,000.00	40
Magic Stars Spanish Preschool (Small Provider)	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$180,000.00	12
Mayra's Spanish Preschool and Daycare	3	Boise	Ada	\$195,000.00	28
Mountain Sky Daycare LLC (Small Provider)	1	Hayden	Kootenai	\$126,725.00	12
Nampa School District	3	Nampa	Canyon	\$390,542.37	27
National Law Enforcement Foundation	3	Meridian	Ada	\$2,962,475.00	100
Our Future Society LLC (Small Provider)	3	Meridian	Ada	\$177,100.00	12
The Advocates	4	Hailey	Blaine	\$455,000.00	31
Treasure Valley Waldorf LLC DBA Wildflowers (Small Provider)	3	Boise	Ada	\$180,000.00	12
Whole Child LLC	6	Rexburg	Madison	\$300,000.00	20
Total 2024 Projects Awarded: 35				Total New Seats:	1355